39Formerly known as “minority interest”, noncontrolling interest is a significant, but non-
majority, interest (less than 50%) in a company’s voting stock by another company or an
investor. Effective for fiscal years beginning after December 15, 2008, FAS 160 changed the
accounting and reporting for minority interest, which is now called noncontrolling interest and
can be found in the shareholders’ equity section of a company’s balance sheet. On the income
statement, the noncontrolling interest holder’s share of income is subtracted from net income.
40These illustrative scenarios ignore financing fees associated with the debt and equity issuance
as well as potential breakage costs associated with the repayment of debt (see Chapter 4).
41Circumstances whereby a company is unable or struggles to meet its credit obligations,
typically resulting in business disruption, insolvency, or bankruptcy. As the perceived risk of
financial distress increases, equity value generally decreases accordingly.

36� Valuation

EXHIBIT 1.11  Effects of Capital Structure Changes on Enterprise Value

($ in millions)
Scenario I: Issuance of Debt

Actual Adjustments Pro forma
2018 + - 2018

Equity Value $750 $750
Plus: Total Debt 250 100 350
Plus: Preferred Stock 35 35
Plus: Noncontrolling Interest 15 15
Less: Cash and Cash Equivalents (50) (100) (150)
   Enterprise Value $1,000 $1,000

Scenario II: Issuance of Equity to Repay Debt
Actual Adjustments Pro forma
2018 + - 2018

Equity Value $750 100 $850
Plus: Total Debt 250 (100) 150
Plus: Preferred Stock 35 35
Plus: Noncontrolling Interest 15 15
Less: Cash and Cash Equivalents (50) (50)
   Enterprise Value $1,000 $1,000

Size: Key F inancial Data

■■ Sales (or revenue) is the first line item, or “top line”, on an income statement.
Sales represents the total dollar amount realized by a company through the sale
of its products and services during a given time period. Sales levels and trends are
a key factor in determining a company’s relative positioning among its peers. All
else being equal, companies with greater sales volumes tend to benefit from scale,
market share, purchasing power, and lower risk profile, and are often rewarded